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Dr. Latanya Daniels, Superintendent

Stacey Sovine, Executive Director of Administrative Services

August 14,2025
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NAME

Ryan Mokandu
Amethyst Stegbauer
Jennifer Demetriades
Kristin Nelson
Courtney Landgrebe
Amanda Zakrzewski
Joanna Accola
Stefanie Sndyer
Eva Grutzner

Noah Hillman

Maria Versaguis
Frank Toft

Mariana Pliego Cuautle
Julia DeMain
MaKayla Manning
Mickaylah Formaneck
Amanda Cummings
Taylor McNulty
Devyn Pittorf
Jackson Robelia
Nichole Symons
Sara Bartholomew
Mauricio Zepeda
Abigail York

Hailey Sickler
Gretchen Hohrman
Brianna Inamagua
Lucy Yeliseyeva
Victoria Milos
Lucienne Goetsch
Kaitlyn Cook

Caden Skinner
Anna Dibley

Kem Wilson

Laura Solbrack
Maria Houck
Jennifer Anderson
Mercy Edmondson
Micheala Gallagher
Olivia Reitmeier
Donna Pfeiffer
Michelle Henderson
Margaret Challgren
Kristin Mains
Jennifer King

Holly Bueno

Amy Hansen

Kerry Hoeschen
Roger Oie

Carolyn Potter-Merriman
Stephen Kraft
Tyrese Leverty
Nathaniel Grenke
Marielle Jenquin
Kathryn Nelson

Elsa Robles

Jeremy Lemus
Ryan Dugan

Brooke Robinson
Gina Marco

Andrei Santamaria
Marlene Bad Warrior
Mikaela Ruzicka
Lillian Carrick
Margarita Placencia Alvarez
Luis Encalada
Sanbonita West
Jeffrey Kunze-Hoeg
Cruz Barillas

Sarah Raichert
Andrea Torres Lara
Tracy Morales
Stephanie Kerber
Pollyanna Burns
Leah Lopez

Kristy Berge

Julia Krube

Conner Ohlhauser
Reese Moore

Paul McDevitt
Michelle Henderson
Matthew Schmeichel
Leah Lopez
Elizabeth Weilandgruber

FINAL

Burnsville-Eagan-Savage Public Schools
Independent School District 191

LOCATION

Eagle Ridge Middle School
Diamondhead Education Center
Burnsville High School
Gideon Pond Elementary
Burnsville High School

Eagle Ridge Middle School
Community Education
Edward Neill Elementary
Burnsville High School
Nicollet Middle School
Bumnsville High School
Burnsville High School
Community Education
District-wide

Virtual Academy

Nicollet Middle School
Burnsville High School
Gideon Pond Elementary
Gideon Pond Elementary
Eagle Ridge Middle School
Edward Neill Elementary
Burnsville High School
Nicollet Middle School

Eagle Ridge Middle School
Sky Oaks Elementary School
Hidden Valley Elementary
Burnsville High School
Nicollet Middle School
Nicollet Middle School
Virtual Academy

Harriet Bishop Elementary
Nicollet Middle School
Gideon Pond Elementary
Nicollet Middle School
Hidden Valley Elementary
Virtual Academy

ECSE Center

Sky Oaks Elementary School
Hidden Valley Elementary
Hidden Valley Elementary
St. John's

Nicollet Middle School
Nicollet Middle School
Nicollet Middle School
Gideon Pond Elementary
Sky Oaks Elementary School
Sky Oaks Elementary School
Burnsville High School
Burnsville High School
Community Education

Eagle Ridge Middle School
Burnsville High School
Burnsville High School
Burnsville High School
Hidden Valley Elementary
District-wide

Burnsville High School
Burnsville High School
Burnsville High School
Diamondhead Education Center
Bumnsville High School
District-wide

Diamondhead Education Center
Community Education
District-wide

Bumnsville High School
BEST

Burnsville High School
Burnsville High School
Burnsville High School
Bumnsville High School
ECSE Center

ECSE Center

WM. Byrne Elementary School
Harriet Bishop Elementary
Sky Oaks Elementary School
ECSE Center

Burnsville High School
Burnsville High School
Burnsville High School
Nicollet Middle School
Burnsville High School
Burnsville High School

Eagle Ridge Middle School

Human Resources

POSITION
Teacher- Long-Term Substitute

Special Education Lead Facilitator (TOSA)

Teacher

Teacher

Teacher

Teacher

Teacher

Nurse

Teacher

Teacher

Teacher
Counselor
Teacher
Occupational Therapist
Teacher

Teacher

Teacher

Teacher

Teacher

Teacher

Teacher

Teacher

Teacher

Teacher

Teacher

Teacher

Teacher

School Psychologist
Teacher

Teacher

Teacher

Teacher

Leamning Specialist
Dean

Leaming Specialist
Teacher

Early Childhood Special Education Service Provider

Teacher

Licensed School Nurse

VPK Teacher

Teacher

Dean

Teacher

Social Worker

Social Worker

Teacher

Teacher

Teacher

Teacher

Teacher

Teacher

Drumline- Assistant Coach
Drumline- Assistant Coach
Girls Tennis- Assistant Coach
Student Safety Patrols
Custodian

Educational Assistant

Musical Instrumental Assistant
Girls Volleyball- Assistant Coach
Board Certified Behavior Analyst
Cultural Liaison

Cultural Liaison

Custodian

Community Service Associate
Custodian

Custodian

Educational Assistant

Girls Volleyball- Assistant Coach
Custodian

Clerical

Custodian

Educational Assistant
Educational Assistant

Food Service Assoicate
Community Service Associate
Educational Assistant
Educational Assistant
Custodian

Football- Assistant Coach
Football- Assistant Coach
Athletic Coordinator
Drumline- Assistant Coach
Girls Soccer- Assistant Coach
Quiz Bowl
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08/25/2025
08/25/2025
08/12/2025
08/25/2025
08/25/2025
08/25/2025
08/25/2025
06/30/2025
11/30/2025
07/02/2025
06/30/2025
07/17/2025
07/22/2025
07/27/2025
08/01/2025
07/30/2025
08/15/2025
08/30/2025
08/30/2025
08/11/2025
09/01/2024
07/08/2025
08/25/2025
Spring Stipend
08/11/2025
08/25/2025
08/25/2025
08/25/2025
07/10/2025
07/01/2025
07/08/2025
07/14/2025
08/25/2025
08/11/2025
08/04/2025
08/04/2025
08/04/2025
08/25/2025
08/25/2025
09/02/2025
08/25/2025
08/25/2025
08/25/2025
07/22/2025
06/10/2025
07/15/2025
06/30/2025
07/14/2025
07/30/2025
07/22/2025

HOURS / FTE
1.0FTE
1.0FTE

80 FTE

1.0 FTE
1.0FTE

1.0 FTE
1.0FTE

1.0 FTE
1.0FTE

1.0 FTE
1.0FTE

1.0 FTE
1.0FTE

1.0 FTE

54 FTE

1.0 FTE
1.0FTE

1.0 FTE
1.0FTE

1.0 FTE
1.0FTE

1.0 FTE
1.0FTE
83FTE
1.0FTE

1.0 FTE
1.0FTE

1.0 FTE
1.0FTE

20 FTE
1.0FTE

1.0 FTE
1.0FTE

1.0 FTE
1.0FTE

20 FTE

1.0 FTE

1.0 FTE
1.0FTE

1.0 FTE
A0FTE

1.0 FTE
1.0FTE

1.0 FTE
1.0FTE

1.0 FTE
1.0FTE
1.0FTE
1.0FTE

52 FTE
1.0FTE

25 FTE Stipend
.25 FTE Stipend
1.0 FTE Stipend
1.0 FTE Stipend
8 hours/day

8 hours/day

625 FTE Stipend
Fall Stipend

8 hours/day

8 hours/day

8 hours/day

8 hours/day

8 hours/day

8 hours/day

8 hours/day

7 hours/day
.780487 FTE Stipend
8 hours/day

8 hours/day

8 hours/day

4 days/week
6.5 hours/day
7.5 hours/day
184 days

4 hours/day

4 days/week

8 hours/day
44270 FTE Stipend
79166 FTE Stipend
.50 FTE Stipend
50 FTE Stipend
.3197 FTE Stipend
1.0 FTE Stipend
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Resignation
Resignation
Resignation
Resignation
Resignation
Resignation

Darlys Kienitz
Casey Powell
Burke Henderson
Brooke Reinhardt
Bahja Maye

Safa Ahmed
Mustafa Mohamed
Gina Lalbay
Harrison Easton
Luke Haddorf
Sarah Raichert
Katie Woodcock

Hidden Valley Elementary
Burnsville High School
Sky Oaks Elementary School
Burnsville High School
Gideon Pond Elementary
Bumnsville High School
Gideon Pond Elementary
District-wide

Burnsville High School
Burnsville High School
Rahn Elementary School
Hidden Valley Elementary

Educational Assistant

Soccer- Assistant Coach

CE Site Lead

Boys Volleyball- Head Coach
Educational Assistant

Clerical

Educational Assistant
Custodian

Boys Soccer- Assistant Coach
Girls Tennis- Assistant Coach
Educational Assistant
Elementary Administrative Assistant

08/22/2025
06/14/2025
08/29/2025
07/12/2025
06/30/2025
08/06/2025
08/04/2025
07/21/2025
11/07/2024
07/29/2025
07/23/2025
07/24/2025

7.25 hours/day
1.0 FTE Stipend
8 hours/day
917379 FTE Stipend
7.25 hours/day
8 hours/day

6 hours/day

8 hours/day

.90 FTE Stipend
1.0 FTE Stipend
7.25 hours/day
1.0 FTE Stipend



