Burnsville-Eagan-Savage Public Schools Independent School District 191 Human Resources

Members, Board of Education Dr. Latanya Daniels, Superintendent TO:

FROM: Stacey Sovine, Executive Director of Administrative Services

DATE: RE: August 14, 2025 Recommended Personnel Changes

LASSIFICATION	ACTION	NAME	FINAL	LOCATION	POSITION	EFFECTIVE DATE	HOURS / FTE
tified	Appointment	Ryan Mokandu		Eagle Ridge Middle School	Teacher- Long-Term Substitute	08/25/2025	1.0 FTE
ified	Appointment	Amethyst Stegbauer		Diamondhead Education Center	Special Education Lead Facilitator (TOSA)	08/25/2025	1.0 FTE
fied	Appointment	Jennifer Demetriades		Burnsville High School	Teacher	08/25/2025	.80 FTE
ified	Appointment	Kristin Nelson		Gideon Pond Elementary	Teacher	08/25/2025	1.0 FTE
tified	Appointment	Courtney Landgrebe		Burnsville High School	Teacher	08/25/2025	1.0 FTE
tified	Appointment	Amanda Zakrzewski		Eagle Ridge Middle School	Teacher	08/25/2025	1.0 FTE
tified	Appointment	Joanna Accola		Community Education	Teacher	08/25/2025	1.0 FTE
tified	Appointment	Stefanie Sndyer		Edward Neill Elementary	Nurse	08/25/2025	1.0 FTE
ified	Appointment	Eva Grutzner		Burnsville High School	Teacher	08/25/2025	1.0 FTE
ified	Appointment	Noah Hillman		Nicollet Middle School	Teacher	08/25/2025	1.0 FTE
tified	Appointment	Maria Versaguis		Burnsville High School	Teacher	08/25/2025	1.0 FTE
tified	Appointment	Frank Toft		Burnsville High School	Counselor	08/25/2025	1.0 FTE
ified	Appointment	Mariana Pliego Cuautle		Community Education	Teacher	08/25/2025	1.0 FTE
tified	Appointment	Julia DeMain		District-wide	Occupational Therapist	08/25/2025	1.0 FTE
tified	Appointment	MaKayla Manning		Virtual Academy	Teacher	08/25/2025	.54 FTE
ified	Appointment	Mickaylah Formaneck		Nicollet Middle School	Teacher	08/25/2025	1.0 FTE
ified	Appointment	Amanda Cummings		Burnsville High School	Teacher	08/25/2025	1.0 FTE
ified		•		-	Teacher	08/25/2025	1.0 FTE
	Appointment	Taylor McNulty		Gideon Pond Elementary	Teacher		1.0 FTE
ified	Appointment	Devyn Pittorf		Gideon Pond Elementary		08/25/2025	
fied	Appointment	Jackson Robelia		Eagle Ridge Middle School	Teacher	08/25/2025	1.0 FTE
fied	Appointment	Nichole Symons		Edward Neill Elementary	Teacher	08/25/2025	1.0 FTE
fied	Appointment	Sara Bartholomew		Burnsville High School	Teacher	08/25/2025	1.0 FTE
fied	Appointment	Mauricio Zepeda		Nicollet Middle School	Teacher	08/25/2025	1.0 FTE
fied	Appointment	Abigail York		Eagle Ridge Middle School	Teacher	08/25/2025	.83 FTE
fied	Appointment	Hailey Sickler		Sky Oaks Elementary School	Teacher	08/25/2025	1.0 FTE
ified	Appointment	Gretchen Hohrman		Hidden Valley Elementary	Teacher	08/25/2025	1.0 FTE
fied	Appointment	Brianna Inamagua		Burnsville High School	Teacher	08/25/2025	1.0 FTE
fied	Appointment	Lucy Yeliseyeva		Nicollet Middle School	School Psychologist	08/25/2025	1.0 FTE
ified	Appointment	Victoria Milos		Nicollet Middle School	Teacher	08/25/2025	1.0 FTE
ified	Appointment	Lucienne Goetsch		Virtual Academy	Teacher	08/25/2025	.20 FTE
ified	Appointment	Kaitlyn Cook		Harriet Bishop Elementary	Teacher	08/25/2025	1.0 FTE
ified	Appointment	Caden Skinner		Nicollet Middle School	Teacher	08/25/2025	1.0 FTE
ified	Appointment	Anna Dibley		Gideon Pond Elementary	Learning Specialist	08/25/2025	1.0 FTE
tified	Appointment	Kern Wilson		Nicollet Middle School	Dean	08/25/2025	1.0 FTE
ified	Appointment	Laura Solbrack		Hidden Valley Elementary	Learning Specialist	08/25/2025	1.0 FTE
ified	Appointment	Maria Houck		Virtual Academy	Teacher	08/25/2025	.20 FTE
				·			
ified	Appointment	Jennifer Anderson		ECSE Center	Early Childhood Special Education Service Provider	08/12/2025	1.0 FTE
ified	Appointment	Mercy Edmondson		Sky Oaks Elementary School	Teacher	08/25/2025	1.0 FTE
tified	Appointment	Micheala Gallagher		Hidden Valley Elementary	Licensed School Nurse	08/25/2025	1.0 FTE
tified	Appointment	Olivia Reitmeier		Hidden Valley Elementary	VPK Teacher	08/25/2025	1.0 FTE
tified	Change of Assignment	Donna Pfeiffer		St. John's	Teacher	08/25/2025	.40 FTE
tified	Resignation	Michelle Henderson		Nicollet Middle School	Dean	06/30/2025	1.0 FTE
tified	Resignation	Margaret Challgren		Nicollet Middle School	Teacher	11/30/2025	1.0 FTE
ified	Resignation	Kristin Mains		Nicollet Middle School	Social Worker	07/02/2025	1.0 FTE
tified	Resignation	Jennifer King		Gideon Pond Elementary	Social Worker	06/30/2025	1.0 FTE
tified	Resignation	Holly Bueno		Sky Oaks Elementary School	Teacher	07/17/2025	1.0 FTE
tified	Resignation	Amy Hansen		Sky Oaks Elementary School	Teacher	07/22/2025	1.0 FTE
ified	Resignation	Kerry Hoeschen		Burnsville High School	Teacher	07/27/2025	1.0 FTE
ified	Retirement	Roger Oie		Burnsville High School	Teacher	08/01/2025	1.0 FTE
ified	Retirement	Carolyn Potter-Merriman		Community Education	Teacher	07/30/2025	.52 FTE
ified	Retirement	Stephen Kraft		Eagle Ridge Middle School	Teacher	08/15/2025	1.0 FTE
sified	Appointment	Tyrese Leverty		Burnsville High School	Drumline- Assistant Coach	08/30/2025	.25 FTE Stipend
sified	Appointment	Nathaniel Grenke		Burnsville High School	Drumline- Assistant Coach	08/30/2025	.25 FTE Stipend
sified	Appointment	Marielle Jenquin		Burnsville High School	Girls Tennis- Assistant Coach	08/11/2025	1.0 FTE Stipend
sified	Appointment	Kathryn Nelson		Hidden Valley Elementary	Student Safety Patrols	09/01/2024	1.0 FTE Stipend
sified	Appointment	Elsa Robles		District-wide	Custodian	07/08/2025	8 hours/day
sified	Appointment	Jeremy Lemus		Burnsville High School	Educational Assistant	08/25/2025	8 hours/day
sified	Appointment	Ryan Dugan		Burnsville High School	Musical Instrumental Assistant	Spring Stipend	.625 FTE Stipend
sified	Appointment	Brooke Robinson		Burnsville High School	Girls Volleyball- Assistant Coach	08/11/2025	Fall Stipend
sified	Appointment	Gina Marco		Diamondhead Education Center	Board Certified Behavior Analyst	08/25/2025	8 hours/day
sified sified	Appointment Appointment	Andrei Santamaria		Burnsville High School	Cultural Liaison	08/25/2025	·
				-	Cultural Liaison Cultural Liaison		8 hours/day
sified	Appointment	Marlene Bad Warrior		District-wide		08/25/2025	8 hours/day
sified	Appointment	Mikaela Ruzicka		Diamondhead Education Center	Custodian	07/10/2025	8 hours/day
sified	Appointment	Lillian Carrick		Community Education	Community Service Associate	07/01/2025	8 hours/day
sified	Appointment	Margarita Placencia Alvarez		District-wide	Custodian	07/08/2025	8 hours/day
sified	Appointment	Luis Encalada		Burnsville High School	Custodian	07/14/2025	8 hours/day
sified	Appointment	Sanbonita West		BEST	Educational Assistant	08/25/2025	7 hours/day
sified	Appointment	Jeffrey Kunze-Hoeg		Burnsville High School	Girls Volleyball- Assistant Coach	08/11/2025	.780487 FTE Stipend
sified	Appointment	Cruz Barillas		Burnsville High School	Custodian	08/04/2025	8 hours/day
sified	Appointment	Sarah Raichert		Burnsville High School	Clerical	08/04/2025	8 hours/day
sified	Appointment	Andrea Torres Lara		Burnsville High School	Custodian	08/04/2025	8 hours/day
sified	Change of Assignment	Tracy Morales		ECSE Center	Educational Assistant	08/25/2025	4 days/week
sified	Change of Assignment	Stephanie Kerber		ECSE Center	Educational Assistant	08/25/2025	6.5 hours/day
sified	Change of Assignment	Pollyanna Burns		WM. Byrne Elementary School	Food Service Assoicate	09/02/2025	7.5 hours/day
sified	Change of Assignment	Leah Lopez		Harriet Bishop Elementary	Community Service Associate	08/25/2025	184 days
sified	Change of Assignment	Kristy Berge		Sky Oaks Elementary School	Educational Assistant	08/25/2025	4 hours/day
sified	Change of Assignment	Julia Krube		ECSE Center	Educational Assistant	08/25/2025	4 days/week
sified	Change of Assignment	Conner Ohlhauser		Burnsville High School	Custodian	07/22/2025	·
							8 hours/day
sified	Resignation	Reese Moore		Burnsville High School	Football- Assistant Coach	06/10/2025	.44270 FTE Stipend
sified	Resignation	Paul McDevitt		Burnsville High School	Football- Assistant Coach	07/15/2025	.79166 FTE Stipend
sified	Resignation	Michelle Henderson		Nicollet Middle School	Athletic Coordinator	06/30/2025	.50 FTE Stipend
	Resignation	Matthew Schmeichel		Burnsville High School	Drumline- Assistant Coach	07/14/2025	.50 FTE Stipend
	-						
ssified ssified ssified	Resignation	Leah Lopez		Burnsville High School Eagle Ridge Middle School	Girls Soccer- Assistant Coach Quiz Bowl	07/30/2025 07/22/2025	.3197 FTE Stipend 1.0 FTE Stipend

Classified	Resignation	Darlys Kienitz	Hidden Valley Elementary	Educational Assistant	08/22/2025	7.25 hours/day
Classified	Resignation	Casey Powell	Burnsville High School	Soccer- Assistant Coach	06/14/2025	1.0 FTE Stipend
Classified	Resignation	Burke Henderson	Sky Oaks Elementary School	CE Site Lead	08/29/2025	8 hours/day
Classified	Resignation	Brooke Reinhardt	Burnsville High School	Boys Volleyball- Head Coach	07/12/2025	.917379 FTE Stipend
Classified	Resignation	Bahja Maye	Gideon Pond Elementary	Educational Assistant	06/30/2025	7.25 hours/day
Classified	Resignation	Safa Ahmed	Burnsville High School	Clerical	08/06/2025	8 hours/day
Classified	Resignation	Mustafa Mohamed	Gideon Pond Elementary	Educational Assistant	08/04/2025	6 hours/day
Classified	Resignation	Gina Lalbay	District-wide	Custodian	07/21/2025	8 hours/day
Classified	Resignation	Harrison Easton	Burnsville High School	Boys Soccer- Assistant Coach	11/07/2024	.90 FTE Stipend
Classified	Resignation	Luke Haddorf	Burnsville High School	Girls Tennis- Assistant Coach	07/29/2025	1.0 FTE Stipend
Classified	Resignation	Sarah Raichert	Rahn Elementary School	Educational Assistant	07/23/2025	7.25 hours/day
Classified	Resignation	Katie Woodcock	Hidden Valley Elementary	Elementary Administrative Assistant	07/24/2025	1.0 FTE Stipend